PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name					Execution Date	
Inventive Concepts International					08/12/2009	
Mr. Edric Dwayne Sizemore					08/12/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	Name: Inventive Concepts International LLC					
Street Address:	1200 Kirk					
City:		Elk Grove Village				
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	60007					
Property Type Patent Number: 574		57480	Number 8089			
]	
Patent Number: 5748		57480	089			
Patent Number: 62818		300				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(847)35	0 6504				
			hen the fax attempt is unsu	iccessful.		
Phone:	847-350					
Email: esize@comcast.net						
Correspondent Nan						
Address Line 1:		1200 Kirk				
Address Line 4:	Elk Gro	Elk Grove Village, ILLINOIS 60007				
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:		Edric D. Sizemore			
Total Attachments:	4					
source=patent trans		age1.tif				
source=patent trans		-				
source=patent trans	-	-				
source=patent trans					PATENT	

Assig	nment of United States P	atent	Docket No.	
	ngle assignor; single assig	181	¥9.0041	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	
5,748,089	May 5, 1998	696,374	August 13, 1996	
Title of Invention: PORT.	ABLE PERSONAL SECURIT	Y SYSTEM		
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Edric Sizemore		12348 S. Ada Calumet Park, IL 60827		
		-		
A	ssignee	Residence or Principal Place	of Business of Assignee	
Inventive Concepts Interna	tional, LLC	1200 Kirk Street Elk Grove Village, Illionis 6000	7	
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in a dollars (\$ 10.00) a by these presents does sell, a same to be held and enjoyed end of the term for which sa assignment not been-made. Executed this at Algonquin, Illinois.	-identified Assignee is desirous consideration of the sum of Th and other good and valuable con ssign and transfer unto said As. by said Assignee for its own us id Patent is granted, as fully an MC day of TUY	nsideration, the receipt whereof is hered signee the entire right, title and interest e and behoof, and for its legal represen d entirely as the same would have been , in the year 2009 <u>Chable 6</u> Signature of Assignor (or of a	interest in the same; by acknowledged, Assignor, in and to said Patent; the tatives and assigns, to the full	
State of ICLING				

Before me personally appeared Edric Sizemore who acknowledged the foregoing instrument t<u>o be a</u> free act and deed and also represe<u>nted that</u> he or she is authorized to

execute the same

day of

in the year MONICA BARRETO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

REEL: 023085 FRAME: 0645

+1847-787-0191

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. Y9.0041	
U.S. Patent No. Issue Date 6,281,800 August 28, 2001		Application Serial No. 09/634,278	Filing Date August 9, 2009	
Title of Invention: PERSO	NAL SECURITY BACKPA(CK		
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Edric Sizemore		12348 S. Ada Calumet Park, IL 60827		
		-		
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Inventive Concepts International, LLC		1200 Kirk Street Elk Grove Village, Mionis 60007		

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN

) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, 10.00 dollars (\$ by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment-not been-made:

Executed this 22nd day of July

at Algonquin, Illinois.

, in the year 2009

Signature of Assignor (& of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

State of FLINDI'S county of COVK

Before me personally appeared Édric Sizemore who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year execute the same day of

SEAL

MY COMM REEL: 0230 I∦/REVo2

ILLINO(Seo

+1847-787-0191 T-31

T-318 P.003/004 F-499

PTO/SB/96 (02-08)

Approved for use through 03/31/2009. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) Applicant/Patent Owner: Edric Sizemore Filed/Issue Date: August 28, 2001 Application No./Patent No.: 6,281,800 PERSONAL SECURITY BACKPACK Titled: Inventive Concepts International , a Limited Liability Company of Illinois (Typo of Assignee, e.g., corporation, parmership, university, government agency, etc.) (Name of Assignee) states that it is: 1. 🔽 the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in; an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest 2. (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is ______ %); or the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either: An assignment from the Inventor(s) of the patent application/patent Identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United Α. States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel ______, Frame _____, or for which a copy thereof is attatched. OR A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: в.] To: 1. Erom: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at _____, Frame ________, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Reel To: 2. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at , Frame _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Reel To: 3 From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at ______, Frame _______, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Reel Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s). As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(I), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division In accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. 7 | Zz/09 <u>– (†</u> Signature Park an Officer of the Company/Sec 847/232-9400 Telephone number Printed or Typed Name

This collection of information is required by 97 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you required to to the Child Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commerce for Patenta, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you noed assistance in comploting the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 023085 FRAME: 0647

+1847-787-0191

T-318 P 004/004 F-499

PTO/SB/96 (02-09)

____

Ap U.S. Patent and Trad Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persone are reguired to respond to a collection of Inform	proved for use through 03/31/2009. OMB 0631-0031 emark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.7	
Applicant/Patent Owner: Edric Sizemore	
Application No./Patent No.: 5,748,089 Filed/Issue	Date: <u>May 5, 1998</u>
Titled: PORTABLE PERSONAL SECURITY SYSTEM	
Inventive Concepts International, a Limited Liability Compar	y of Minoi <u>s</u>
(Name of Assignee) (Typo of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partne	rship, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is:	
1. 🗸 the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	.
 an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership Interest is %); or 	
the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame,	assignment was recorded in the United , or for which a copy thereof is attatched.
OR	
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the	e current assignee as follows:
1. From: To: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attach	φ μ .
2. From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attach	θα.
 From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at 	
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attach	ea. -
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).	iginal owner to the assignee was, or
concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.	
[NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be sul accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See N	MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.	7/72/05
	Date
Potor Parr an Officer of the Company / Sec	847/232-9400
Peter Park an Officer of the Company / Sec Printed or Typed Name	Telephone number
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by in application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimat	the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to pro and to take 12 minutes to complete, including gath

an application. Confidentiality is governed by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patont and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-900-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 08/12/2009

PATENT **REEL: 023085 FRAME: 0648**